800W Single Output
Medical / Industrial GradeNGB800 Family
NGB800 Datasheet v0322 Copyright © 2022 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 1
FEATURES AND  BENEFITS
MODEL SELECTION
INPUT
UL/CSA/IEC/IEC60601-1 Am1 IEC62368-1
-20ºC to 80ºC Operating Temperature Range

Current
(convection)
Output
Power
(convection)
Output
Current
(conduction)
Output
Power
(conduction)
Standby
Output
Terminations
Input Output
NGB800S12K 12V 66.5A 800W 45.8A 550W 45.8A 550W
5Vdc
@ 2A
Screw
Terminals
(Class I)
Screw
Terminals
NGB800S15K 15V 53.3A 800W 36.6A 550W 36.6A 550W
NGB800S24K 24V 33.3A 800W 22.9A 550W 22.9A 550W
NGB800S48K 48V 16.6A 800W 11.5A 550W 11.5A 550W
NGB800S12C 12V 66.5A 800W 45.8A 550W 45.8A 550W
5Vdc
@ 2A
Screw
Terminals
(Class II
Screw
Terminals
NGB800S15C 15V 53.3A 800W 36.9A 550W 36.6A 550W
NGB800S24C 24V 33.3A 800W 22.9A 550W 22.9A 550W
NGB800S48C 48V 16.6A 800W 11.5A 550W 11.5A 550W
AC Input 80VAC–264VAC, single phase, 47Hz–63Hz
Input Current TBDA max. at 115Vac - TBDA max. at 230Vac
Inrush Current 264VAC, cold start: will not exceed 40A peak
Input Fuses TBDA, 250VAC fuse in both line and neutral